Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY AND PUBLIC WORKS
Jim Gray Richard Moloney
Mayor Acting Comrnissioner

To: Mayor fim Gray

Utban
{ gl “ 2
s Martin, P.E., Director

From:

Crirle
Date:  April 26, 2012
Re: Request authorization to execute an agreement with VanHook Enterprises Inc. for Change Order #1;

West Hickman WWTP Solids Bldg HVAC and Odor Control Improvements

. The Division of Water Quality requests approval of Change Order #1 for VanHook Enterprises Inc, for additional
work to the West Hickman WWTP Solids Bldg HVAC and Odor Control Improvements Project. Change Order #1 is
for a total amount of $5,830.18 and a 6 week tifme extension.

The amount of the change ordet includes funds for the installation of a 27 X 2° access door and new handrail to be
placed on the roof of an existing building for the safety of the maintenance crew.

The change order is fully budgeted and funds are located in the account shown below.

4003 303403 0001 92711 WHWITPODOR 2010/CONSTRUCT $5.830.18

Should you have any guestions, please call.

cc Richard Moloney, Acting Commissioner, Department of Environmental Quality
Tiffany Rank, I IZ., Division of Water Quality

200 East Main Street *  Lexington, KY 40507 (859)425.2255  »  www.lexingtonky.gov
HORSE CAPITAL OF THE WORLD



