LEXINGTON-FAYETTE

URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
Page 1 of 2

Date: June 18, 2012

Project: Police Equipment
Storage

Location: 2265 Frankfort Ct.

To (Contractor)
Sensabaugh Construction
2593 Calico Road

Berea, KY 40403

Contract No. Ord. #101-2011

Change Order No.2

You are hereby requested to comply with

the following changes from

the contract plans and specification;

Itam
No.

(1)

Description of changes-gquantities,
unit prices, change in completion,
etc. (2)

Decrease in Increase in
contract price | contract price

(3) (4)

Extra post & truss material-agreement

$5000

Change in contract price due to this
Change Order:

Total decrease

KXXXXXXXXXX XX

Total increase

). 9.9:9.9.4:9:0.0.0.0.00.90.4

Net {increase) contract price

The sum of ($192,275.00) hereby from the total contract price, and the total
adjusted contract price to date thereby is ($197,275.00).

The time provided for completion in the contract and all provisions of the
contract will apply hereto. '

Recommended by Mark A. Arnold

Accepted by John Sensabaugh

(Project Engr.) Date _6/18/2012

(Contractor} Date

Approved by Mark A. Arnold (Urban Co. Engr.) Date

Approved by

Approved by

{Commissioner) Date

(Mayor or CAO) Date




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Police Equipment Storage

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE
CONTRACT NO. Ord. #101-2011

CHANGE ORDER: 2

Necessity for change:
Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project?

Yes X No

If "Yes", explain,

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __ Yes _X Not Necessary

Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage?
_ Yes X No

If "Yes", will the policies be extended? __ Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: None

Effect on contract completion date: Yes, this is work that is required to be done in order to
complete project.

Mayor Date




