LEXINGTON DIVISION OF POLICE

150 East Main Strect * Lexington, KY 40507 » (859) 258-3600

TO: Mayor Jim Gray
Urban County Council
FROM: Chief Ronnie Bastin
Division of Police
DATE: June 20, 2012
RE: Sensabaugh Design & Construction

Change Order No. 2 — Pole Barn Storage Building

Please find attached documentation for Change Order No. 2 on extra post and truss material to
complete additional work for the Pole Barn Storage Building.

I have attached Resolution #101-2011, which authorized the current agreement between LFUCG and
Sensabaugh Design & Construction. The initial cost from the original bid was, $189,000, this has been
adjusted due to Change Order No. 1, which increased the cost to $192,275. Due to the extra post and
truss material, the cost has been exceeded by $5,000. We are requesting approval of the attached cost
proposal in the amount of §5,000.

The materials, labor and installation cost will be covered by existing budgeted funds. If you have any
questions or require additional information, please contact my office.

Pormi B

Ronnie Bastin
Chief of Police

RB/rmh
Attachment

cc: Clay Mason, Commissioner of Public Safety

An Equal Opporiunily Employsr



